FirstEnergy, FILE SECEIYED-DUCKETING DIV oo, Ol 44508

Akron, Ohio 44308

2005 FEB |11 AMIL: 0] 1-800-633-4766

PUCO

February 10, 2004

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Attention: Docketing Division

180 East Broad Street

Columbus, OH 43215

SUBJECT:  Case No. 03-1461-EL-UNC
Case No. 89-6008-EL-TRF

The Toledo Edison Company is resubmitting for filing in the above cases, tariff sheets to
correct a typographical error in the language in the paragraph preceding the shopping credit
values. The end of the last sentence in this paragraph is being changed from ..., plus the
Transition Rate Credit Program Credit D. to ....., plus Rider No. 9 - Transition Rate Credit
Program. These tariff sheets are only for the Company’s residential rate schedules. It is
intended that the revised sheets be deemed effective, nunc pro tunc, January 1, 2004, consistent
with the initial filing.

Please file one copy of the tariffs in Case No. Case No. 03-1461-EL-UNC, one copy of
the tariffs in Case No. 89-6008-EL-TRF, distribute two copies of the tariffs to the
electricity division of the Commission’s utilities department and return two time stamped
copies in the enclosed envelope. Thank you.

Sincerely

Kevin L. Norris
Manager, Rate Strategy

This is to certify that the imagee appearing are an
accurate and complete reproduction of & casc file
docunent delivered in the regular course of business
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The Tolede Edison Company Original Sheet No. 10

Toledo, Ohio PU.CO.No. 8 3¢ Revised Page 2 of 3
Generation Transition Charge Summer  Winter
Energy Charge: ‘
First 1000 kWh, per kWh 2.519¢ 2.269¢
All Additional kWh, per kWh 2.233¢ 1.763¢
Regulatory Transition Charges;
Energy Charge:
First 1000 kWh, per kWh 3.755¢ 3.382¢
All Additional kWh, per kWh 3328¢ 2.628¢
Generation Charge:
Energy Charge:
First 1000 kWh, per kWh ) 2.731¢ 2.583¢
All Additional kWh, per kWh 2563 2288

The Shopping Credit values are subject to periodic review and will be determined by the provisions
of the Stipulation and Recommendation approved by the Commission in Case No, 99-1212-EL-ETP.
This credit applies only to customers who receive Generation services from a Certified Supplier. As
also approved by the Commission in Case No. 03-1461-EL-UNC, in no event shall the Shopping
Credit values exceed the full unbundled generation rate, which is defined in the Commission’s Entry
in Case No. 03-1461-EL-UNC as the sum of the current generation rate, plus the generation transition
charge, plus the regulatory transition charge, plus Rider No. 9 - Transition Rate Credit Program.

Energy Credit:
First 1000 kWh, per kWh 5.084¢ 4.979¢
All Additional kWh, per kWh 4.97%¢ 4,092¢
SEASONAL PERIODS:

The Summer period shall be the billing months of June through September and the Winter
period shall be the billing months of October through May,

MINIMUM:
The minimun bill shall be the monthly customer charge.
TERMS OF PAYMENT;

All bils for service shall be payable on or before the due date shown on the bill. The due
date shall not be less than fourteen days after the mailing of the bill. Interest, at the rate of
1.5 percent (1.5%) per month, shall be charged on any unpaid balance existing at the next
billing date for all Customers, except this provision is nat applicable to unpaid account
balances of customers enrolled on income payment plans pursuant to Section 4901:1-18-
04(B), Ohio Administrative Code. For residential customers, the late payment service
charge will be assessed only when there is more than one late payment in a twelve-month
period.

ACCOUNT ACTIVATION:

The initial bill for a new customer or a customer at a new location shall include an account
activation charge of $8.00.

TYPE OF SERVICE:

The type of service available includes alternating current, 60 hertz, single phase at the
Company's secondary voltages, overhead or underground as availabie at the specific
customer location. The customer may elect three-phase service where this can be made
available without additional construction cost.

Filed pursuant to Entry dated September 23, 2003 in Case No. 03-1461-EL-UNC before
The Public Utilities Commission of Chio
issued by H. Peter Burg, President Effective: January 1, 2004




The Toledo Edison Company Original Sheet No, 11

Toledo, Ohio P.U.C.O.No. 8 3 Revised Page 2 of 4
RESIDENTIAL ADD-ON HEAT PUMP
RATE "R-02"
Generation Transition Charge Summer  Winter
Energy Chai'ge:
For all kWh, per kWh 3.110¢ 1.211¢

Regulatory Transition Charges:

Energy Charge: :
For all kWh, per kWh 5.369¢ 2.108¢

Generation Charge:

Energy Charge:
For all kWh, per kWh 0.510¢ 0.925¢

Shopping Credit:

The Shopping Credit values are subject to periodic review and will be determined by the
provisions of the Stipulation and Recommendation approved by the Commission in Case No.
99-1212-EL-ETP. This credit applies only to customers who receive Generation services
from a Certified Supplier. As also approved by the Commission in Case No. 03-1461-EL-
UNC, in no event shall the Shopping Credit values exceed the full unbundled generation rate,
which is defined in the Commission’s Entry in Case No. 03-1461-EL-UNC as the sum of the
current generation rate, plus the generation transition charge, plus the regulatory transition
charge, plus Rider No. 9 - Transition Rate Credit Program.

Energy Credit:
For all kWh, per kWh 8.306¢ 3.779%¢

SEASONAL PERIODS:

The Summer period shall be the billing months of June through September and the Winter
period shall be the billing months of October through May.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

All bills for service shall be payable on or before the due date shown on the bill. The due

-date shall not be less than fourteen days after the mailing of the bill. Interest, at the rate of
1.5 percent (1.5%) per month, shall be charged on any unpaid balance existing at the next
billing date for all Customers, except this provision is not applicable to unpaid account
balances of customers enrolled on income payment plans pursuant to Section 4901:1-18-
04(B), Chio Administrative Code. For residential customers, the late payment service
charge will be assessed only when there is more than one late payment in a twelve-month
period.

ACCOUNT ACTIVATION:

The initial bill for a new customer or a customer at a new location shall include an account
activation charge of $8.00.

Filed pursuant to Entry dated September 23, 2003 in Case No. 03-1461-EL-UNC before
The Public Utilities Commission of Qhio
Issued by H. Peter Burg, President Effective: January !, 2004




The Toledo Edison Company Original Sheet No. 12
Toledo, Ohio P.UC.0.No. 3 3 Reviged Page 2 of 3

RESIDENTIAL RATE "R-01a"

Generation Transition Charge: Summer  Winter
Energy Charge: ‘
First 1000 kWh, per kWh . 2.524¢ 2.271¢
All Additional kWh, per kWh 2.236¢ 1.765¢
Regulatory Transition Charge:
Energy Charge: ‘
First 1000 kWh, per kWh 3.762¢ 3.384¢
All Additional kWh, per kWh 3.332¢ 2.630¢
Generation Charge:
Energy Charge:
First 1000 kWh, per kWh 2.249¢ 2.152¢
All Additional kWh, per kWh 2.138¢ 1.957¢

Shopping Credit:

The Shopping Credit values are subject to periodic review and will be determined by the
provisions of the Stipulation and Recommendation approved by the Commission in Case No.
99-1212-EL-ETP. This credit applies only to cusiomers who receive Generation services
from a Certified Supplier. As also approved by the Commission in Case No. 03-1461-EL-
UNC, in no event shall the Shopping Credit values exceed the full unbundled generation rate,
which is defined in the Commission’s Entry in Case No. 03-1461-EL-UNC as the sum of the
current generation rate, plus the generation transition charge, plus the regulatory transition
charge, plvs Rider No. 9 - Transition Rate Credit Program. :

Energy Credit:
First 1000 kWh, per kWh 5.097¢ 4.97%
All Additional kWh, per kWh 4979¢ 4.098¢
SEASONAL PERIODS:

The Summer period shall be the billing months of June through September and the Winter
period shall be the billing months of October through May.

MINIMUM:
The minimum bill shatl be the monthly customer charge.
TERMS OF PAYMENT:

All bills for service shall be payable on or before the due date shown on the bill. The due
date shall not be less than fourteen days after the mailing of the bill.

ACCOUNT ACTIVATION:

The initia! bill for 2 new customer or a customer at a new location shall include an account
activation charge of $8.00.

TYPE OF SERVICE:

The type of service available includes aliernating current, 60 hertz, single phase at the
Company's secondary voltages, overhead or underground as available at the specific
customer location. The customer may elect three-phase service where this can be made
available without additional construction cost.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

(1)  Service under this rate is supplied in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the
Company and is subject fo the jurisdiction of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.

Filed pursuan o Entry dated September 23, 2003 in Case No. 03-1461-EL-UNC before
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Issued by H. Peter Burg, President Effective: January 1, 2004

L




The Toledo Edison Company Original Sheet No. 13
Toledo, Ohio PULCO.No.§ 3 Revised Page 3 of 4

RESIDENTIAL OPTIONAL HEATING RATE "R-06"

Shopping Credit:
The Shopping Credit values are subject to periodic review and will be determined by the

provisions of the Stipulation and Recommendation approved by the Commission in Case No.
99-1212-EL-ETP. This credit applies only to customers who receive Generation services
from a Certified Supplier. As also approved by the Commission in Case No. 03-1461-EL-
UNC, in no event shall the Shopping Credit values exceed the full unbundled generation rate,
which is defined in the Commission’s Entry in Case No. 03-1461-EL-UNC as the sum of the
current generation rate, plus the generation transition charge, plus the regulatory transition
charge, plus Rider No. 9 - Transition Rate Credit Program.

Energy Credit: Summer  Winter
First 125 kWh, per kWd
First 1000 kWh, per kWh 6.993¢ 6.291¢
All Additional kWh, per kWh 6.316¢ 4.987¢
All Energy in Excess of
125 kWh per kWd, per kWh 1.501¢ 1.501¢
SEASONAL PERIODS:

The Summer period shall be the billing months of June through September and the Winter
period shall be the billing months of October through May.

MINIMUM.

The minimum bill shali be the monthly customer charge. The minimum demand shall be 8
kilowatts.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

All bills for service shall be payable on or before the due date shown on the bill. The due
date shall not be less than fourteen days after the mailing of the bill. Interest, at the rate of
1.5 percent (1.5%) per month, shall be charged on any unpaid balance existing at the next
billing date for all Customers, except this provision is not applicable to unpaid account
balances of customers enrolled on income payment plans pursuant to Section 4901:1-18-
04(B), Ohio Administrative Code, For residential customers, the late payment service
charge will be assessed only when there is more than one late payment in a twelve-month
period.

ACCOUNT ACTIVATION:

The initial bill for a new customer or a customer at a new location shall include an account
activation charge of $8.00.

TYPE OF SERVICE:

The type of service available includes alternating current, 60 hertz, single phase at the
Company's secondary voltages, overhead or underground as available at the specific
customer location. The customer may elect three-phase service where this can be made
available without additional construction cost.

DEMAND DETERMINATION:

The Monthly Billing Demand will be the highest recorded demand during the billing month,

but not less than 8 kW. Demand readings will be determined to the nearest whole kW. The

demand meter provided will be an indicating meter with a fifteen-minute integrating interval
. or, at the option of the Company, a suitable thermal-type demand meter.

Filed pursuant to Entry dated September 23, 2003 in Case No. 03-1461-EL-UNC before
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Issued by H. Peter Burg, President Effective: Janvary 1, 2004




The Toledo Edison Company - Originat Sheet No. 14
- Toledo, Ohio PUCO.No.§ 3 Revised Page 3 of 4

RESIDENTIAL OPTIONAL HEATING RATE "R-06a"

Shopping Credit: .

The Shopping Credit values are subject to periodic review and will be determined by the
provisions of the Stipulation and Recommendation approved by the Commission in Case No.
99-1212-EL-ETP. This credit applies only to customers who receive Generation services
from a Certified Supplier. As also approved by the Commission in Case No. 03-1461-EL-
UNC, in 1o event shall the Shopping Credit values exceed the full unbundled generation rate,
which is defined in the Commission’s Entry in Case No. 03-1461-EL-UNC as the sum of the
current generation rate, plus the generation transition charge, plus the regulatory transition
charge, plus Rider No. 9 - Transition Rate Credit Program.

Energy Credit; ‘ Summer  Winter
First 125 kWh, per kWd '
First 1000 kWh, per kWh 7.05%¢ 6.337¢
All Additional kWh, per kWh 6.369%¢ 5.028¢

All Energy in Excess of
125 kWh per kWd, per kWh 1.565¢ 1.565¢

SEASONAL PERIODS:

The Summer period shall be the billing months of June through September and the Winter
petiod shall be the billing months of October through May.

MINIMUM:

The minimum bill shall be the monthly customer charge. The minimum demand shall be 8
kilowatts. ’

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

All bills for service shall be payable on or before the due date shown on the bill. The due
date shall not be less than fourteen days after the mailing of the bill.

ACCOUNT ACTIVATION:

The initial bill for a new customet or a customer at a new location shall include an account
activation charge of $8.00. ‘

TYPE OF SERVICE:

The type of service available includes alternating current, 60 hertz, single phase at the
Company's secondary voliages, overhead or underground as available at the specific
customer location. The customer may elect three-phase service where this can be made
available without additional construction cost. '

DEMAND DETERMINATION:

The Monthly Billing Demand will be the highest recorded demand during the billing month,
but not less than 8 kW. Demand readings will be determined to the nearest whole kW. The
demand meter provided will be an indicating meter with a fifteen-minute integrating interval
or, at the option of the Company, a suitable thermal-type demand meter.

Filed pursuant to Entry dated September 23, 2003 in Case No. 03-1461-EL-UNC before
- The Public Utitities Commission of Ohio
Issued by H. Peter Burg, President Effective: January 1, 2004






